OP \$40.00 4229918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Neiman		09/02/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lino Manfrotto & Co., S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Valsugana 100	
City:	Cassola	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	36022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4229918	XUME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2154075212

Email: fred.fellmeth@vitecgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Fred Fellmeth
Address Line 1: 14 Progress Drive

Address Line 2: Office of General Counsel

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fred Fellmeth
Address Line 1: 14 Progress Dr

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484-6216

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred Fellmeth
SIGNATURE:	/Fred Fellmeth/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006171 FRAME: 0017 source=Xume Trademark Assignment - Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006171 FRAME: 0018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

David Neiman (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark: "Xume" a Standard Character Mark and any associated design elements or logos (the "Mark") which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Serial Number:

85572919

Registration Number:

4229918

Date of Registration:

October 23, 2012

Lino Manfrotto & Co., S.p.A., ("Assignee"), a limited company with its principal offices at with place of business at Via Valsugana 100, 36022 Cassola (VI) Italy, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Mark, and the good will symbolized by it, and the registration of the trademark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said Mark, along with the registrations together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that he is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Mark, and that Mark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and Assignor is not aware of any infringers and has no knowledge that use of the Mark infringes upon any other party's rights.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Mark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signature of Assignor David Neiman:

Date:

State of Minnesota

:ss

County of Hennepin

On September 2, 2016, before me, Laura McCabe and for said state, personally appeared David Neiman, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, an Assignment of Trademark and acknowledged to me that he executed the same and that by his signature on the instrument intends to effectuate the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public for the State of Minnesota

My commission expires <u>Jan 31, 2021</u>

[NOTARY SEAL]

LAURA MARIE MCCABE NOTARY PUBLIC mission Expires Jan. 31, 2021

4842-7807-5960, v. 1

RECORDED: 10/03/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006171 FRAME: 0019